

agk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 385 OF 2008

Dabur India Ltd. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Daxal Cosmetics Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Durgaprasad Poojari, *i/b M/s. PDS Legal, for the Plaintiffs.*
Mr. Punit Jaani, *i/b Mr. G.S. Hegde & V.A. Bhagat, for the*
Defendants.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 1st July 2014

PC:-

1. In view of the pendency of an application for rectification of the register of trade marks and in view of the provisions of Section 124 of the Trade Marks Act, the present suit is required to be stayed.

2. The suit is stayed and is adjourned *sine-die*. Liberty to the parties to apply.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)