

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 14 OF 2008

Dabur India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Daxal Cosmetics Private Limited And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Himakshi Kashyap for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Twisha Singh i/b Vinod A. Bhagat Adv. for the Defendants.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 12th June, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 19/06/2026 For Direction .

(ASSOCIATE)